

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16096/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in SCA No.12618/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE RAJKOT DIST.COOP.BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the
impugned order and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as
plain copy of impugned order and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26732-26739 of 2011
(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Mohid D.Ram, Adv.
Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)....CC.No.15481 of 2011.

The interim order, as passed in the said order
shall also be operative as far as these two matters
are concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar