

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26327/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in SCA No.10294/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as
plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing c/copy as well
as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file copy of judgment and order dated 9.9.2011 and
exemption from filing c/c)

WITH SLP(C)No.28472/11

(with appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy
of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.26732-26739/11

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.-on-Record.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.-on-Record.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. B.S. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

R13 to 15

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 10th October,

2011, it appears that service is not yet complete
on the respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5 to 12 and 16 & 17.

Since the respondent No.4 is seriously affected by

-2-

SLP(C)26327/11

the interim order, which was passed on 13th
September, 2011, Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR,
appearing on its behalf, undertakes to complete

service on the respondents who are yet to be served.

Accordingly, leave is given to Mr. Jain to effect service by way of dasti, on the respondents who are yet to be served, as recorded in the Office Report dated 10th October, 2011.

For the said

purpose, the petitioner shall supply to Mr. Jain adequate number of copies for effecting such service, by tomorrow.

Let this matter be listed for further consideration on 9th November, 2011.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition(s) by 21st October, 2011; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within 4th November, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar