

the petitioner only yesterday and that
Rejoinder Affidavit shall be necessary. He
requests for time to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed by the
petitioner within three weeks.

At this stage, learned counsel for the
State of Gujarat as well as learned counsel for
respondent No.7 submits that counter affidavit
on behalf of these respective respondents is
also necessary.

State of Gujarat and respondent No.7 may
file their counter affidavit within one week
from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed to
these counter affidavits by the petitioner
within two weeks therefrom.

List after three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master