

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26327/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in SCA No.10294/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without C/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file copy of judgment and order dated 09.09.2011 and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26732-26739 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28472 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 15/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat T. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

2

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Mr. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these Special Leave Petitions come up along with

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 35638 of 2011 on the date

fixed in that matter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master