

ensure that record pertaining to the registration of the
subject co-operative societies is available with him on the
next date of hearing.

In case, any other contesting respondent intends to
file counter-affidavit, the same may be done within four
weeks from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit to such counter-affidavit may
also be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master