

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 26327 of 2011:

The contesting respondents intend to file additional affidavits. They may do so within four weeks from today.

Reply to such additional affidavits may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

SLP (C) No. 28472 of 2011:

Having considered the matter, we are of the view that the response from respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by way of counter-affidavit is necessary.

Counter-affidavits may be filed by the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

The advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1 shall ensure that record pertaining to the registration of the subject co-operative societies is available with him on the next date of hearing.

In case, any other contesting respondent intends to file counter-affidavit, the same may be done within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder-affidavit to such counter-affidavit may also be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

SLP (C) Nos. 36003-36024 of 2011:

List these matters along with the above group of

3

matters after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master