

ITEM NO.MM-7A

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13763/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in SCA No.3495/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAGANBHAI PREMJI BHAI GHONIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maulik G. Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on May 11, 2012.

S.L.P. (Civil) 13763/2012

Ms. Hemantika Wahi and Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,
advocates, waive service for respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5
respectively.

Notice shall only go to the unrepresented
respondents.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings of election of Agriculture Produce Market Committee, Gondal shall remain stayed.

Pendency of this Special Leave Petition or the interim order is not an impediment for the High Court in proceeding with Special Civil Application No. 3493 of 2012 and other group of matters.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 26327 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master