

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26327/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in Special Civil Application No.10294/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission and exemption from filing C/C of)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13763 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15654 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28472 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 36003-36024 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,, Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, advocate for the petitioners S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 26327 of 2011 and 13763 of 2012, seeking adjournment for eight weeks.

List the matters after eight weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|