

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26327/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in SCA No. 10294/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of October, 2013 i.e. October 22, 2013."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Petitioner in place of Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate who has been designated as Senior Advocate in SLP (Civil) No. 26327 of 2011 and SLP (Civil) No. 13763 of 2011.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (Civil) No. 28472 of 2011 which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for directions in SLP (Civil) No. 35639 of 2011 which is registered as I.A. No. 9 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except Respondent No. 1 in SLP (Civil) No. 32042 of 2012.

The matters along with application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR