

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26327/2011,  
13763/2012, 15654/2012, 28472/2011, 36003-24/2011, 31678/2012, 32042/2012,  
32043/2012, 32044/2012, 26732-26739/2011, 35639/2011 & 35638/2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for directions in SLP (Civil) No. 35639 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-24 & 25-32

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

SHREE NANI NARAD SRVA SAHKARI MANDALI LTD. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of October, 2013 i.e. October 22, 2013.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Petitioner in place of Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate who has been designated as Senior Advocate in SLP (Civil) No. 26327 of 2011 and SLP (Civil) No. 13763 of 2011.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (Civil) No. 28472 of 2011 and the same has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for directions in SLP (Civil) No. 35639 of 2011 which is registered as I.A. No. 9 and the same has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in SLP (C) Nos. 26732-26739 of 2011 and the same have been registered as IA Nos. 17-24 and 25-32 and are being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters above-mentioned except respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 32042 of 2012.

The matters along with application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Advocate  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Advocate  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate  
Mr. Poli Katabi, Advocate  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Advocate  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap