

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26327/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2011 in SCA No. 10294/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing C/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission and permission to file SLP without C/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26732-26739/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28472/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35638/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35639/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36003-36024/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13763/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15654/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31678/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32042/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32043/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32044/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for parties Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. J. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Chaurdatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after Holi holidays.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master