

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26327/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2011 in SCA No. 10294/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHREE NANI MARAD SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., permission, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26732-26739/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28472/2011

(With exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13763/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

As a sequel to above order, all applications stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar